

*ITEM NO.1A
FOR JUDGMENT

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9523-9524 OF 2003

CHAIRMAN, S.E.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHRIRAM MUTUAL FUND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/05/2006 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Hon'ble Dr. Justice AR. Lakshmanan pronounced the judgment

of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh

Panta.

The Civil Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable

judgment. Order passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai dated

21.8.2003 in Appeal Nos.50 & 51 of 2002 are set aside. No costs.

(A.D. Sharma)
ora)

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)